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February Event at the 

Florida Horse Park

THANKS TO ALL OUR SPONSORS, 

JUDGES & VOLUNTEERS THAT 

MAKE OUR EVENTS POSSIBLE!

2021 Events

1/16-17/21  – Craig Cameron Clinic –

Darby Oaks Stables, Bushnell, FL

2/13/21 – Obstacle Schooling Day, 

Bushnell, FL  

2/27-28/21 – Florida Horse Park – Extreme 

Cowboy Race (double points) on Saturday 

& Obstacle Challenge on Sunday

5/8/21 – Extreme Cowboy Race (double 

points) The Canyon – Hodges, AL

6/5–6/21 – Extreme Cowboy Race – EXCA 

National Championships, Celebration 

Arena, Decatur, AL (5X Points)

7/10/21– Obstacle Schooling Day –

Bushnell, FL

8/13/21 –Lee Hart Clinic

8/14/21 – Extreme Cowboy Race – Chicopee 

Agricultural Center, Gainesville, GA

9/24/21 –Clinic TBD

9/25/21 -– Extreme Cowboy Race SE 

Regional Championships  (Triple Points)-

TBD

10/23/21 – Schooling Day– Bushnell, FL

11/13/21 – Obstacle Challenge- Florida 

Horse Park, Ocala, FL

UPCOMING EVENTS

May 8th – EXCA Race at The Canyon, 
Hodges, AL

June 5th & 6th – EXCA National 
Championships, Decatur, AL

July 10th – Obstacle Schooling Day, 
Bushnell, FL

Flyers and entry forms are attached.

Flyers for all events are on the SOCA website.  
It’s not too early to enter any 2021 events….we 

appreciate pre-entries!

2021 SPONSORS NEEDED!

SOCA is a 501c3 Non Profit

Organization, so donations are tax 

deductible.  Small or large, ALL donations 

are appreciated!!!  Sponsorships help us 

provide better events for you, including 

prizes, donations to charities and buckles 

for high point awards.   

THANK  YOU!!!

SOCA hosted our combined Extreme

Cowboy Race and Obstacle Challenge at the

Florida Horse Park in Ocala on February 27th

and 28th. The weather was perfect, competition

was hot and the horsemanship was amazing.

We can’t say thanks enough to all of the judges,

volunteers, competitors and spectators that

turned out to make a great event! Team SOCA

still rocks! Results are below & on the website.

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/
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FLORIDA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 

EXTREME COWBOY RACE
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Young Guns Divison Results Round 1 Round 2 Total

1 Gina Gatto Patch 95.244 67.034 162.278

Novice Divison Results

1 Anna Gay Catman 176.391 168.008 344.399

2 Karen Huey Pepite 172.497 171.626 344.123

3 Terri Glonek One Tuff Cowgirl 176.512 162.015 338.527

4 Donna Schneider Hey Gotcha 172.100 163.601 335.701

5 Teresa Cone Reys Kual Toy 168.282 154.785 323.067

6 Danielle Varn Titan 171.372 147.843 319.215

7 Maggie Young Lets Face It 158.059 156.445 314.504

8 Mike Elledge Dancing In Dixie 148.351 161.390 309.741

9 Monica King Jacs Primetime Pride 147.990 158.949 306.939

10 Kathie Remington Rebel Yankee Jac 149.678 154.398 304.076

11 Nelda Hix Heat Up Bartender (Preacher) 143.437 152.146 295.583

12 Candace Gregory Sharkey 134.672 141.975 276.647

13 Rebecca Kim Mine Not Yours 141.934 132.183 274.117

14 Garey Wallace Chex 150.442 120.222 270.664

15 Jessica Reeves Phoebe 134.660 134.310 268.970

16 Jim Neville Chase 130.818 132.056 262.874

17 Frances Hamlett Shez Potentially Blu 142.429 0.000 142.429

18 Gina Crawford Stardust 129.048 0.000 129.048

Green Horse Results

1 Nicola Bolt Dexter 171.165 165.244 336.409

2 Jazzy Durgin Bullet Proof 167.403 167.529 334.932

3 Lesa Roe Fergie 152.461 160.212 312.673

4 Holly Rosenau Oakley 151.215 156.175 307.390

5 Roxy Ornelas Looney 135.648 149.652 285.300

6 Tim Haupt Dock Lee 104.528 135.357 239.885

Non Pro Divison Results

1 Tracy Pinson Tuff Night At The Ritz 228.818 235.762 464.580

2 Tracy Pinson 2X TBuck 225.884 226.035 451.919

3 Tracy Pinson Tuff Struck Gold 221.171 218.546 439.717

4 Shelby Ratliff Drifting Thru Poco 216.577 211.847 428.424

5 Bob Hill RJ Freckles Jewel (Shango) 200.831 222.661 423.492

6 Shelby Ratliff Dangerous Da Vinci 198.930 204.208 403.138

7 Dennis Tipton Pepto Master 192.547 200.847 393.394

8 Rick Cone Chip I'm Hot (Gus) 182.597 201.886 384.483

9 Tim Haupt Smokey Joe 90.528 131.258 221.786

Intermediate Divison Results

1 James Huey Tickle 213.068 216.414 429.482

2 Terri Glonek One Tuff Cowgirl 203.925 204.406 408.331

3 Karen Huey Pepite 204.283 202.268 406.551

4 Janine Charles Sunshine N Whiskey 199.565 199.346 398.911

5 Lisa Steinbach Tuff Struck Gold 194.959 198.733 393.692

6 John Hodges SB Shaney Face Dunit 183.874 200.453 384.327

7 Teresa Cone Reys Kual Toy 194.762 188.889 383.651

8 Nelda Hix Heat Up Bartender (Preacher) 186.717 184.924 371.641

9 Maggie Young Lets Face It 175.727 158.904 334.631

10 Meredyth Crews Misty 155.405 174.146 329.551

11 Tim Haupt Smokey Joe 93.018 135.570 228.588

12 Bobbi Jo Martinez Oops 98.000 110.970 208.970

13 Rick Cone Chip I'm Hot (Gus) 193.997 0.000 193.997

Youth Divison Results

1 Breanna Bork Dangerous Da Vinci 177.895 169.067 346.962

2 Meredyth Crews Misty 158.066 180.180 338.246

3 Bobbi Jo Martinez Oops 102.000 126.120 228.120

4 Gina Gatto Patch 83.124 96.468 179.592

Ride Smart Divison Results

1 Bob Hill RJ Freckles Jewel (Shango) 210.676 236.311 446.987

2 John Hodges SB Shaney Face Dunit 205.024 217.222 422.246

3 Dennis Tipton Pepto Master 214.946 201.801 416.747

4 James Huey Pepite 198.037 215.465 413.502

5 Nelda Hix Heat Up Bartender (Preacher) 188.235 203.975 392.210

6 Lisa Steinbach Tuff Struck Gold 180.990 206.792 387.782

7 Kelly Gifford Boo Man Choo 117.715 175.505 293.220

Pro Divison Results

1 Chris Redden SB Shaney Face Dunit 229.884 246.470 476.354

2 Nicola Bolt Sawyer 211.232 228.107 439.339

3 Chris Redden 2X TBuck 223.154 212.762 435.916

4 Dennis Tipton Pepto Master 207.665 219.413 427.078

5 Chris Redden Titan 218.501 194.273 412.774

6 Bret Lambdin LEO's Pride 161.905 187.345 349.250

7 Tim Haupt Smokey Joe 114.981 158.338 273.319

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/
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Place Rider Horse Div TOTAL

Total 

Time

1 Nicola Bolt Dexter GH 142.00 84.31

2 Jan Garvin Peponitas Spot On GH 118.50 83.56

3 Denise McMeekin Macky GH 109.50 92.13

4 Holly Rosenau Oakley GH 100.50 72.31

5 Roxy Ornelas Looney GH 100.50 88.42

6 Tim Haupt Dock Lee GH 96.00 145.75

7 Christina Lacinak You Look Good (Marshall) GH 85.00 135.56

8 Kiersten Downs GS Sultan GH 59.00 131.37

1 Rylie Marino Conrad's Debonaire Gentleman Y 133.00 93.28

2 Madison Gulley Rockette Y 126.00 91.16

3 Bobbi Jo Martinez Oops Y 90.00 78.22

4 Gina Gatto Patch Y 74.00 109.28

5 Sabrina Bonefont Tristan Y 58.00 67.75

1 Nelda Hix Heat Up Bartender (Preacher) N 136.50 73.98

2 Jan McDougald Southern Gator Girl N 136.00 114.89

3 Susan Walters Arrow N 134.50 132.56

4 John DeArmond Titan N 134.00 89.4

5 Karen Olsen Wilbur N 131.50 84.94

6 Kathie Remington Rebel Yankee Jac N 131.00 67.04

7 Stacy Chambers Sparkles N 126.00 69.53

8 Jessica Reeves Phoebe N 113.00 92.62

9 Sara Aldridge Jac N 111.00 76.29

10 Aurelia Dolin Wap Bam Boom N 110.00 73.84

11 Bill Jasewicz Dollar N 104.00 122.57

12 Michelle Hoffman Wrobel Kenya N 102.00 134.06

13 Candace Gregory Sharkey N 101.50 77.81

14 Laura Sachs Fergie N 101.50 94.14

15 Lisa Howell Dylan N 92.50 113.89

16 Denise Eberle Legend N 91.50 151.19

17 Jeanne Abbott Eclypse Promenade N 86.50 131.5

18 Jim Neville Chase N 81.00 67.03

19 Rebecca Kim Mine Not Yours N 0.00 0

Place Rider Horse Div TOTAL

Total 

Time

1 Kathy Ziegler Reba I 135.50 92.47

2 Donna Schneider Hey Gotcha I 133.00 53.16

3 Germaine Drummond Iron Rock Hancock I 133.00 73.82

4 Joyce Elledge Graham I 131.00 50.57

5 Vickie Sparacino Spirit I 130.50 73.04

6 Catherine Errickson Bella I 130.00 96.59

7 Anne Hanley Lucky Chance I 129.00 81.84

8 Garey Wallace Breeze I 128.00 92.59

9 Mike Elledge Dancing In Dixie I 126.00 52.37

10 Lisa Cusimano Sierra I 115.00 56.47

11 Leslie Kingree Scamps First Hit I 101.00 57.501

12 Melanie Parks Just Plain With Me I 94.00 112.41

13 Tim Haupt Smokey Joe I 56.00 133.9

1 Traci Woodard Montana Nickajac P 143.00 62.09

2 Shelby Ratliff Drifting Thru Poco P 142.00 47.11

3 Nicola Bolt Sawyer P 142.00 55.59

4 Anna Gay Catman P 141.00 55.46

5 Cathy Rotola PSU He's Smart N Peppy P 139.00 56.71

6 Lesa Roe Cat P 133.50 75.18

7 Nancy Biddinger Sunshine & Whisky P 131.00 73.68

8 Brianna Tribett Imheirristibletoo P 131.00 127.19

9 Barbara Jasewicz Durango P 125.50 87.03

10 Cathy Ulm Spirit P 106.00 65.09

11 Joyce Tyson LaRoan Scooter P 98.00 73.77

12 Connie Lloyd Larks Grey Twist P 88.50 80.53

13 Terri Glonek One Tuff Cowgirl P 50.00 0

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/
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Rider Horse Total

1 Nelda Hix Heat Up Bartender (Preacher) 136.50

2 Jan McDougald Southern Gator Girl 136.00

3 Susan Walters Arrow 134.50

4 John DeArmond Titan 134.00

5 Karen Olsen Wilbur 131.50

6 Kathie Remington Rebel Yankee Jac 131.00

7 Stacy Chambers Sparkles 126.00

8 Jessica Reeves Phoebe 113.00

9 Sara Aldridge Jac 111.00

10 Aurelia Dolin Wap Bam Boom 110.00

1 Rylie Marino Conrad's Debonaire Gentleman 133.00

2 Madison Gulley Rockette 126.00

3 Bobbi Jo Martinez Oops 90.00

4 Gina Gatto Patch 74.00

5 Sabrina Bonefont Tristan 58.00

1 Kathy Ziegler Reba 135.50

2 Donna Schneider Hey Gotcha 133.00

3 Germaine Drummond Iron Rock Hancock 133.00

4 Joyce Elledge Graham 131.00

5 Vickie Sparacino Spirit 130.50

6 Catherine Errickson Bella 130.00

7 Anne Hanley Lucky Chance 129.00

8 Garey Wallace Breeze 128.00

9 Mike Elledge Dancing In Dixie 126.00

10 Lisa Cusimano Sierra 115.00

1 Traci Woodard Montana Nickajac 143.00

2 Shelby Ratliff Drifting Thru Poco 142.00

3 Nicola Bolt Sawyer 142.00

3 Anna Gay Catman 141.00

5 Cathy Rotola PSU He's Smart N Peppy 139.00

6 Lesa Roe Cat 133.50

7 Nancy Biddinger Sunshine & Whisky 131.00

8 Brianna Tribett Imheirristibletoo 131.00

9 Barbara Jasewicz Durango 125.50

10 Cathy Ulm Spirit 106.00

SOCA OBSTACLE CHALLENGE HIGH POINT - 2021

Novice Division

Youth Divison

Intermediate Division

Open Elite Division

1 Gina Gatto Patch 162.278

1 Anna Gay Catman 344.399

2 Karen Huey Pepite 344.123

3 Terri Glonek One Tuff Cowgirl 338.527

4 Donna Schneider Hey Gotcha 335.701

5 Teresa Cone Reys Kual Toy 323.067

6 Danielle Varn Titan 319.215

7 Maggie Young Lets Face It 314.504

8 Mike Elledge Dancing In Dixie 309.741

9 Monica King Jacs Primetime Pride 306.939

10 Kathie Remington Rebel Yankee Jac 304.076

1 Nicola Bolt Dexter 336.409

2 Jazzy Durgin Bullet Proof 334.932

3 Lesa Roe Fergie 312.673

4 Holly Rosenau Oakley 307.390

5 Roxy Ornelas Looney 285.300

6 Tim Haupt Dock Lee 239.885

1 Tracy Pinson Tuff Night At The Ritz 464.580

2 Tracy Pinson 2X TBuck 451.919

3 Tracy Pinson Tuff Struck Gold 439.717

4 Shelby Ratliff Drifting Thru Poco 428.424

5 Bob Hill RJ Freckles Jewel (Shango)423.492

6 Shelby Ratliff Dangerous Da Vinci 403.138

7 Dennis Tipton Pepto Master 393.394

8 Rick Cone Chip I'm Hot (Gus) 384.483

9 Tim Haupt Smokey Joe 221.786

1 James Huey Tickle 429.482

2 Terri Glonek One Tuff Cowgirl 408.331

3 Karen Huey Pepite 406.551

4 Janine Charles Sunshine N Whiskey 398.911

5 Lisa Steinbach Tuff Struck Gold 393.692

6 John Hodges SB Shaney Face Dunit 384.327

7 Teresa Cone Reys Kual Toy 383.651

8 Nelda Hix Heat Up Bartender (Preacher)371.641

9 Maggie Young Lets Face It 334.631

10 Meredyth Crews Misty 329.551

1 Breanna Bork Dangerous Da Vinci 346.962

2 Meredyth Crews Misty 338.246

3 Bobbi Jo Martinez Oops 228.120

4 Gina Gatto Patch 179.592

1 Bob Hill RJ Freckles Jewel (Shango)446.987

2 John Hodges SB Shaney Face Dunit 422.246

3 Dennis Tipton Pepto Master 416.747

4 James Huey Pepite 413.502

5 Nelda Hix Heat Up Bartender (Preacher)392.210

6 Lisa Steinbach Tuff Struck Gold 387.782

7 Kelly Gifford Boo Man Choo 293.220

1 Chris Redden SB Shaney Face Dunit 476.354

2 Nicola Bolt Sawyer 439.339

3 Chris Redden 2X TBuck 435.916

4 Dennis Tipton Pepto Master 427.078

5 Chris Redden Titan 412.774

6 Bret Lambdin LEO's Pride 349.250

7 Tim Haupt Smokey Joe 273.319

Youth Divison Results

Ride Smart Divison Results

Pro Divison Results

SOCA RACE HIGH POINT - 2021

Young Guns Divison Results

Novice Divison Results

Green Horse Results

Non Pro Divison Results

Intermediate Divison Results

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/


The world still has a lot to learn about horses, despite their domestication many 
moons ago. Horse lovers continue to uncover more facts. Some more bizarre 
and shocking than others. They’re an interesting species with a lot of unique 
qualities.

Shocking Horse Facts
1.Horses have the largest eyes of any land mammal.
2.A horse’s teeth take up more space in their head than their brain.
3.Horses have better memories than elephants.
4.Horse hooves are made from the same protein that comprises human hair and 
fingernails.
5.Horses can sleep both lying down and standing up.
6.The fastest recorded sprinting speed of a horse was 88 kph (55 mph). Most 
gallop at around 44 kph or 27 mph.
7.An adult horse’s brain weights 22 oz, about half that of a human.
8.A horse can see better at night than a human. However, it takes a horse’s eyes 
longer to adjust from light to dark and from dark to light than a human’s.
9.Horses produce approximately 10 gallons of saliva a day.
10.The first cloned horse was a Haflinger mare in Italy in 2003.
11.The average horse’s heart weighs approximately 9 or 10 pounds.
12.Scientists believe that the first known ancestor of the horse lived about 50 
million years ago. This prehistoric horse is called Eohippus and had four padded 
toes on the front legs and three padded toes on the back legs.
13.Horses with typical anatomy are “obligate nasal breathers” which means they 
must breathe through their nostrils and cannot breathe through their mouths.
14.Horses have 16 muscles in each ear, allowing them to rotate their ears 180 
degrees.
15.Horses drink at least 25 gallons of water a day.
16.It takes 9-12 months to re-grow an entire horse hoof.
17.On the underside of a horse’s hoof is a triangular shaped area called the 
“frog,” which acts as a shock absorber for a horse’s leg, and also helps to pump 
blood back up the leg.
18.Horses like sweet flavors and will usually reject anything sour or bitter.
19.Arabian horses have one fewer vertebrae and one less rib than other breeds.
20.A horse’s knee joint is the equivalent to a human wrist, and their hock joint is 
equivalent to the human ankle.

You learn something new everyday!
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https://www.newscientist.com/article/dn4026-worlds-first-cloned-horse-is-born/
https://cowgirlmagazine.com/five-fun-facts-about-arabians/


Vetericyn
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Thanks to Lightning Signs (The Charles Family) & Margo Cook for 
the awesome obstacle numbers!!!

If you have news that you would like to submit to the SOCA newsletter, 

please email it to southernobstaclechallenges@gmail.com

SOCA dues ($10) are due January 1st!

Please renew at your first event of the year.

Dues help fund the highpoint awards and administrative costs of the club.  
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TOP 5 HORSE FIRST AID SUPPLIES:
1. Vetericyn Plus Equine Wound & Skin Care
Be prepared for when and skin rashes, sores or wounds, with a spray that specially 
formulated to help heal equine wounds without toxic chemicals, like Vetericyn Plus 
Equine Wound & Skin Care.
2. Hoof Pick
Keep a hoof pick on hand to help you remove foreign objects from hooves and shoes.
3. Wire Cutters
In the case that your horse ends up caught or stuck in a fence, it’s a good idea to keep a 
set of wire cutters on hand.
4. PVC Pipes
PVC Pipes can be used as emergency splints for horses in the case of broken legs. Cut a 
6″ diameter pipe in half lengthwise, then trim the length to 1.5-2 feet.
5. Buckets
Keep buckets on hand to soak hooves in the case of abscesses or other hoof ailments.

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/
mailto:southernobstaclechallenges@gmail.com
https://store.vetericyn.com/index.php/horse-care/vetericyn-equine-wound-and-skin-16-oz.html


Corporate Sponsor

Walker Pond Farm

Diane McMurtrey

Winter Garden, FL

Thank you to our 2020 buckle, division 

and ribbon sponsors:

Danielle Varn & Titan

Maggie Young

Cathy Rotola

Connie Lloyd

Briana Tribett

Tiffany Williams

Jan Garvin & Peponita’s Top Gunner

Twin Oaks Farm & Anna Gay

Dennis Tipton & Rocking T Ranch

SPONSORS NEEDED!

SOCA is a 501c3 Non Profit Organization, so donations are tax deductible.  Small or large, ALL

donations are appreciated!!!  Sponsorships help us provide better events for you, including prizes, 

donations to charities and buckles for high point awards.   

THANK  YOU!!!

SOCA would like to thank our 2020 Corporate Sponsors
Walker Pond Farm – Knights Farm Fresh Feeds - Darby Oaks Stables

Performance Marketing Services - Go Anywhere Travel & Terri Glonek

Stellar Marine - Flying L Stables – Platinum Horsemanship
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stellarmarine.net

5376 CR 316A

Bushnell, FL  33513
352-793-2242

www.knightsfeed.com



OBSTACLE CHALLENGES

 Divisions for all levels of horses and riders 

 Open to all breeds

 Payback in all classes, prizes, and ribbons

 Ten to fifteen obstacles

 Events will be in arenas and on the trail

EXTREME COWBOY RACES

 Sanctioned Extreme Cowboy Races with 

divisions for:  Pro, Non-Pro, Novice, 

Intermediate, Ride Smart, Youth, Young 

Guns, & Green Horse

 Open to all breeds

 Payback, prizes, and ribbons 

CLINICS/SCHOOLING DAYS

 Learn to negotiate obstacles

 Schooling days will allow you to practice 

obstacles with the help of others, and 

without the pressure of competition.

Purpose of SOCA

Southern Obstacle Challenge Association
P.O. Box 1479, Bushnell, FL  33513

2021 High Points

352-217-2448 
southernobstaclechallenges@gmail.com

www.southernobstaclechallenges.com

In 2021 SOCA will award high point obstacle 

challenge winners in the following divisions:  

Novice, Youth, Intermediate and Open Elite. 

Points from both of the 2021 SOCA Obstacle 

Challenges will be totaled and the horse/rider 

team with the most points will be the high point 

champion.  Please make sure you see the 

“moving up” rules on the event flyers.

Regional Championship buckles for the 

Extreme Cowboy Races will be determined by 

points accumulated at SOCA events only.  The 

horse/rider teams accumulating the most points 

at each designated SOCA EXCA race (with 5 

times points at the Nationals and triple points at 

the Regional Championship races, as well as 

double points for all State Championships) will 

be awarded the high point buckle in the 

following divisions:  Pro, Non-Pro, Ride Smart, 

Novice, Green Horse, Intermediate, Youth and 

Young Guns. To be eligible for high point 

buckles, SOCA members must have 

attended all challenges or races.

If you have news that you would like to submit to the SOCA 

newsletter, please email it to southernobstaclechallenges@gmail.com

Extreme Cowboy Racers

Reminder to pay your dues to the EXCA 

so your points will count!  If you aren’t 

sure if you are current, check the EXCA 

website under the club page.

SOCA dues ($10) are due January 1st!

Please renew at your first event of the 

year.  Dues help fund the highpoint 

awards and administrative costs of the 

club.  
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